OP \$65.00 2631963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SELECTCARE OF TEXAS, INC.		04/28/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The WellCare Management Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	8725 Henderson Road	
Internal Address:	Renaissance One	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33634	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2631963	TEXANPLUS
Registration Number:	2631900	TEXANPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: alberto.zacapa@dlapiper.com,dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Zutic, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	368928-000238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Zutic
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Zutic/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=TM - Assignors to The WellCare Management Group, Inc#page1.tif source=TM - Assignors to The WellCare Management Group, Inc#page2.tif

source=TM - Assignors to The WellCare Management Group, Inc#page3.tif
source=TM - Assignors to The WellCare Management Group, Inc#page4.tif
source=TM - Assignors to The WellCare Management Group, Inc#page5.tif
source=TM - Assignors to The WellCare Management Group, Inc#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into to be effective as of April 28, 2017 by and between

Universal American Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place

of business at 44 South Broadway, Suite 1200, White Plains, New York 10601, Universal American

Financial Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 44 South Broadway, Suite 1200, White Plains, New York 10601 and SelectCare of Texas,

Inc. (formerly SelectCare of Texas, L.L.C), a corporation organized under the laws of Texas, with its

principal place of business at 4888 Loop Central Drive, Suite 700, Houston, Texas 77081 (hereinafter,

collectively, the "Assignors"), and The WellCare Management Group, Inc., a corporation organized

under the laws of New York, with its principal place of business at 8725 Henderson Road, Renaissance

One, Tampa Florida 33634 (hereinafter, the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignors are the respective owners of all rights, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter, collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign, and Assignee desires to obtain, all rights, title and

interest in and to the Marks

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid, the sufficiency and receipt of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, all rights,

title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks,

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with

all claims for damages by reason of past infringement by the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect

the same for its own use and on behalf of its own successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be effective by its duly authorized representatives on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR: Universal American Corp.	
Ву:	
Name:	anne
Title:	
ASSIGNOR: Universal American Financial Services, Inc. By: Name: Title: ASSIGNOR: Universal American Financial Services, Inc. Services, I	
ASSIGNOR: SelectCare of Texas, Inc. By: Name: Title: SSTAPT SECRETARY	
ASSIGNEE: The WellCare Management Group, Inc.	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be effective by its duly authorized representatives on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGN Univers	NOR: sal American Korp.
Ву:	Shall
Name:	Michael Haber
Title:	VPaul Assistant Secretar
ASSIGN Univers	NOR: sal American Financial Services, Inc.
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
ASSIGN SelectC	NOR: Care of Texas, Inc.
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
ASSIGN The We	NEE: NICare Management Group, Inc.
· O	Michael Haber
Title.	VP

Schedule A

Trademarks

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
US Federal (USPTO)	TEXANPLUS and Design RN: 2631963 SN: 78095717	Renewed October 8, 2012 Int'l Class: 36,42 First Use: November 8, 2001 Filed: November 29, 2001 Application Published: July 16, 2002 Registered: October 8, 2002 Last Renewal: October 8, 2012	Selectcare of Texas, L.L.C. (TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
US Federal (USPTO)	TEXANPLUS RN: 2631900 SN: 78081025	Reg. Date: October 8, 2002 Filing Date: August 24, 2001	Selectcare of Texas, L.L.C. (TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
US State - Texas	TEXANPLUS and Design RN: TX 800045323 AN: 78729429	Registered Registered: December 3, 2001	Selectcare of Texas, L.L.C. (Georgia Limited Liability Company); 4888 Loop Central Drive, Suite 300 Houston
US State - Texas	TEXANPLUS RN: TX 800045319 AN: 78730082	Registered Registered: December 3, 2001	Selectcare of Texas, L.L.C. (Georgia Limited Liability Company); 4888 Loop Central Drive, Suite 300 Houston
US State - Texas	TEXANPLUS RN: TX 800045335 AN: 78730081	Registered: December 3, 2001	Selectcare of Texas, L.L.C. (Georgia Limited Liability Company); 4888 Loop Central Drive, Suite 300 Houston
US State - Texas	TEXAN PLUS and Design RN: TX 800045327 AN: 61300624	Registered Registered: December 3, 2001	Selectcare of Texas, L.L.C. (Georgia LTD. Liab. Jt. St. Co.); 4888 Loop Central Drive, Suite 300 Houston
US Federal (USPTO)	HEALTHY IMPACT 360 and Design	Registered September 22, 2015 Int'l Class: 35,42,44	Universal American Corp. (DELAWARE CORP.)

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
	RN: 4818099 SN: 86976440	First Use: May 22, 2014 Filed: July 14, 2014 Application Published: July 7, 2015 Registered: September 22, 2015	
US Federal (USPTO)	HEALTHY IMPACT 360 RN: 4818098 SN: 86976439	Registered September 22, 2015 Int'l Class: 35,42,44 First Use: May 22, 2014 Filed: July 14, 2014 Application Published: July 7, 2015 Registered: September 22, 2015	Universal American Corp. (DELAWARE CORP.)
US Federal (USPTO)	THE RIGHT PARTNERSHIP LEADS TO SUCCESS RN: 4171746 SN: 85484215	Registered July 10, 2012 Int'l Class: 35,44 First Use: November 14, 2011 Filed: November 30, 2011 Application Published: April 24, 2012 Registered: July 10, 2012	Universal American Corp. (DELAWARE CORP.)
US Federal (USPTO)	BETTER HEALTHCARE TOGETHER RN: 4384981 SN: 85575583	Registered August 13, 2013 Int'l Class: 35,44 First Use: April 1, 2012 Filed: March 21, 2012 Application Published: August 7, 2012 Registered: August 13, 2013	Universal American Corp. (DELAWARE CORP.)
US Federal (USPTO)	COLLABORATIVE HEALTH SYSTEMS RN: 4397939 SN: 85575510	Registered Supplemental Register September 3, 2013 Int'l Class: 35,44 First Use: April 1, 2012 Filed: March 21, 2012 Registered: September 3, 2013	Universal American Corp. (DELAWARE CORP.)
US Federal (USPTO)	TODAY'S OPTIONS RN: 2977674 SN: 76545393	Renewed July 26, 2015 Int'l Class: 36 First Use: August, 2003 Filed: September 4, 2003 Application Published: July 27, 2004 Registered: July 26, 2005 Last Renewal: July 26, 2015	Universal American Financial Services, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)
US Federal (USPTO)	LIVING STRATEGIES RN: 2432877 SN: 75704461	Renewed First Use: October 16, 1998	Universal American Financial Services, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
		Filed: May 11, 1999	
		Registered: March 6, 2001	
US Federal (USPTO)	AMERICAN PROGRESSIVE RN: 3407710 SN: 76669984	Registered 8 & 15 April 16, 2014 Int'l Class: 36 First Use: October 4, 1981 Filed: December 5, 2006 Application Published: January 22, 2008 Registered: April 8, 2008	Universal American Financial Services, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)
US Federal (USPTO)	AMERICAN PROGRESSIVE and Design AMERICAN PROGRESSIVE RN: 1910425 SN: 74563734	Renewed August 8, 2015 Int'l Class: 36 First Use: January, 1992 Filed: August 22, 1994 Application Published: May 16, 1995 Registered: August 8, 1995 Last Renewal: August 8, 2015	Universal American Financial Services, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)
US Federal (USPTO)	A HEALTHY COLLABORATION RN: 3890381 SN: 76692253	Registered 8 & 15 June 9, 2016 Int'l Class: 16,35,36,41,44,45 First Use: July, 2008 Filed: August 20, 2008 Application Published: July 14, 2009 Registered: December 14, 2010	Universal American Financial Services, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)

RECORDED: 05/18/2017